PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL M CARTER	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIZEQUITY LLC	
Street Address:	435 DEVON PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 501	
City:	WAYNE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13313632	
Application Number:	13301239	
Application Number:	13310734	
Application Number:	13314315	
Application Number:	13308596	
Application Number:	13314674	
Application Number:	13311839	
Application Number:	13311916	
Application Number:	13312426	
Application Number:	13353896	
Application Number:	13308624	
Application Number:	13308659	
Application Number:	13308701	
Application Number:	13309610	
Application Number:	13309779	
Application Number:	13310025	
Application Number:	13311721	
Application Number:	13354036	
Application Number:	13354522	
Application Number:	13353415	
502988202		

PATENT

REEL: 033801 FRAME: 0107

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61750615
Application Number:	13919763
Application Number:	13952771
Application Number:	61893644
Application Number:	14075147
Application Number:	14155616
Application Number:	14175684
Application Number:	62010798
Application Number:	14310323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302.300.3434

Email: erin.daly@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN P. DALY

Address Line 1: 1000 N. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60566-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MCWILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McWilliams/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page1.tif source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page2.tif source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page3.tif source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page4.tif source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page5.tif source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page6.tif source=BizEquity_Assignment_of_IP_Executed copy_09-14#page7.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael M. Carter (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of Wayne, Pennsylvania, is the named inventor on the U.S. Utility Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), and by virtue of being the named inventor, have an ownership interest in the Intellectual Property and any and all inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, BizEquity LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 435 Devon Park Drive, Suite 501, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including in and to all inventions disclosed therein and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A and all trademarks on Schedule B to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and trademark registrations and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions and trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and

nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions and trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedules A and B to be borne and paid by said assignee.

AND Assignors hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment. Additionally, Assignors hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Trademarks to issue trademark registrations to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: $\frac{9-12-14}{}$ Signature:

SCHEDULE A

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title	B&T Reference
13/313632	December 7, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-820683
13/301239	November 21, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-820684
13/310734	December 3, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-820685
13/314315	December 8, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VERIFICATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-820686
13/308596	December 1, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-820687
13/314674	December 8, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-820688
13/311839	December 6, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING REALTIME CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND DATABASE SERVICES	60566-820689
13/311916	December 6, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	60566-820690
13/312426	December 6, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING BUSINESS VALUATION AND DATABASE SERVICES USING ALTERNATIVE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS	60566-820691

13/353896	January 19, 2012	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	60566-820692
13/333030	January 19, 2012	OF PROVIDING BUSINESS	00300-020072
		VALUATION AND DATABASE	
		SERVICES USING ALTERNATIVE	
		PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS	
13/308624	December 1, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	60566-820693
		OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND	
		ASSOCIATED RULES-BASED	
		SERVICES	
13/308659	December 1, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	60566-820694
		OF PROVIDING THIRD PARTY	
		BUSINESS VALUATION AND	
		ASSOCIATED SERVICES	
13/308701	December 1, 2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF	60566-820695
		PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED	
		BUSINESS VALUATION	
		SERVICES VIA A MOBILE APP	
13/309610	December 2, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	60566-820696
-		FOR PRESENTING BUSINESS VALUATION SERVICES	
		VALUATION SERVICES	
13/309779	December 2, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEMAND METHOD	60566-820697
13/309/79	December 2, 2011	OF PROVIDING NORMALIZED	00300-820097
		BUSINESS VALUATIONS	
13/310025	December 2, 2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	60566-820698
	ĺ	PROVIDING A PLURALITY OF	
		ASSET AND SERVICE	
		VALUATIONS	
13/311721	December 6, 2011	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD	60566-820699
		OF PROVIDING COMPARATIVE	
		BUSINESS VALUATION	
		ANALYSIS	
13/354036	January 19, 2012	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	60566-820700
		BUSINESS VERIFICATION USING	
		THE DATA UNIVERSAL NUMBERING SYSTEM	
10/05/500	T 00 0010		(05((000701
13/354522	January 20, 2012	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING BUSINESS	60566-820701
		VALUATION AND DATABASE	
		SERVICES USING ALERNATIVE	

13/353415	January 19, 2012	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING BUSINESS VALUATION AND DATABASE SERVICES USING ALTERNATIVE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS	60566-820702
61/750615	January 9, 2013	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A MARKETPLACE FOR REVENUE BASED ON BUSINESS DATA	60566-820772
13/919763	June 17, 2013	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING THIRD PARTY BUSINESSN VALUATION AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES	60566-821024
13/952771	July 29, 2013	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND M,ETHOD OF PROVIDING CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS INELLIGENCE	60566-821701
61/893644	October 21, 2013	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING COMPARATIVE BUSINESS VALUTATUON ANALYSIS	60566-821148
14/075147	November 8, 2013	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PLURALITY OF ASSET AND SERVICE VALUATION	60566-821164
14/155616	January 15, 2014	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING REALTIME CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND DATABASE SERVICES	60566-821196
14/175684	February 7, 2014	APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME PRICING OF COMSUMABLE ITEMS IN RETAIL EMBODIMENTS	60566-821230
62/010798	June 11, 2014	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING REALTIME CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND DATABASE SERVICES	60566-821422
14/310323	June 20, 2014	ENGINE, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING REALTIME CLOUD-BASED BUSINESS VALUATION AND DATABASE SERVICES	60566-821391

SCHEDULE B

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Trademark	B&T Reference
85/401161	August 11, 2011	B SCORE	60566-820711
86/383262	September 2, 2014	BIZ EMPIRE	60566-821538
77/675992	February 23, 2009	BIZDEX	60566-820705
77/533724	July 29, 2008	BIZEQUITY	60566-820708
85/401152	August 18, 2011	BIZEQUITY SCORE	60566-820710
77/726273	April 30, 2009	BIZEQUITY (stylized)	60566-820704
85/974937	July 1, 2013	BIZEQUITY WEALTH	60566-821048
85/120860	September 1, 2010	BIZEQUITY WHAT'S YOUR BUSINESS WORTH? (and design)	60566-820703
77/533714	July 29, 2008	BIZEQUITY.COM	60566-820707
77/675967	February 23, 2009	BIZVALUATOR	60566-820706
			DATENT

85/887321	March 26, 2013	EVM	60566-820943
85/528578	January 30, 2012	SUCCESS DATA	60566-820717
85/383830	July 28, 2011	VAAS	60566-820709
85/422544	September 14, 2011	VALUATION AS A SERVICE	60566-820714
85/401172	August 18, 2011	WHAT'S YOUR NETWORK WORTH?	60566-820713